

RNS Number : 6509S Scotgold Resources Ltd 07 November 2019

## Scotgold Resources Limited (AIM:SGZ)

("Scotgold" or the "Company")

## **Notice of Annual General Meeting**

Scotgold Resources Limited (**AIM:SGZ**) wishes to announce that its 2019 Annual General Meeting ("AGM") will be held at 9.30am (GMT) on Tuesday, 26 November 2019 at the Royal College of Physicians Edinburgh, 9 Queen Street, Edinburgh EH2 1JQ. The Notice of Meeting has been dispatched to shareholders today.

For further information please contact:

Scotgold Resources Limited	
Richard Gray	Tel: +44 (0)1838 400 306
SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	
Nomad and Joint Broker	
Ewan Leggat / Charlie Bouverat	Tel +44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Capital Markets Consultants	
Financial PR	
Simon Rothschild	Tel: +44(0)7703 167 065